

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 16190
of 2026**

=====

KURESHI MOHMMAD ADIM ABDULGANI (ALIAS ADIM @ ADEEM
ABDULGANI QURESHI)

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR JUNAID Y SHAIKH(10922) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 16/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

None present when the matter is called out. Stand
over to 30.07.2026.

SRILATHA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)